PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7980595

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAROLD W.D. FLETCHER	01/19/2022
TERENCE W. O'BRIEN	01/19/2022
JASON STANISLAWSKI	01/19/2022
ALEX PEACH	01/18/2022
MICHAEL WOODRUFF	01/14/2022
AARON DOBSON	01/19/2022
MARK T. HOLCOMB	01/19/2022
TED TOMPOROWSKI	01/18/2022
NICK VAN STRALEN	01/19/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARRIS GLOBAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	1350 JEFFERSON ROAD	
City:	ROCHESTER	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14623	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17665178

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5618044467

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com
Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP
Address Line 1: 997 LENOX DRIVE

Address Line 2: PRINCETON PIKE CORPORATE CENTER
Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 075449.00816

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NANCY DICKENSON

507933467 PATENT REEL: 063805 FRAME: 0523

SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Dickenson/	
DATE SIGNED:	SIGNED: 05/31/2023	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=ASSIGN#page1.tif		
source=ASSIGN#page2.tif		
source=ASSIGN#page3.tif		
source=ASSIGN#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 063805 FRAME: 0524

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by this document

ASSIGNOR(S):

Name	Address	
Harold W. D. Fletcher	113 Linden St., Rochester, New York 14620	
Terence W. O'Brien	1242 Wildflower Drive, Webster, New York 14580	
Jason Stanislawski	1577 Elmwood Ave Apt 2, Rochester, New York 14620	
Alex Peach	2416 Browncroft Blvd, Rochester, New York 14625	
Michael Woodruff	2070 Watson Hulbert Rd, Rochester, New York 14502	
Aaron Dobson	440 Sunset Ridge Trail, Rochester, New York 14626	
Mark T. Holcomb	5377 Brockport Spencerport Rd., Brockport, New York 14420	
Ted Tomporowski	3943 Woodlands Cir., Macedon, New York 14502	
Nick Van Stralen	3757 Footer Road, Bloomfield, New York 14469	
assigns and transfers to:		
ASSIGNEE(S):		
Harris Global Communications, Inc. 1350 Jefferson Road, Rochester, New York 14623		

the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

MANET NETWORK MANAGEMENT

and which is found in (check one or more):

X	the U.S. patent application filed with this assignment document U.S. patent application no. 17/665,178, filed February 4, 2022
•	International Patent Application no, filed
	U.S. patent no, issued

and in and to:

129631155.1

- all patent applications filed and letters patent obtained for the invention, whether foreign and domestic, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, reissues, re-examinations, or substitutes of any such patent or patent application; and any patents and patent applications to which any such patent or patent application claims priority;
- all rights to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country such as patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates;

PATENT REEL: 063805 FRAME: 0525

- the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates relating to the invention, and the right to claim priority to all applications throughout the world in respect of the invention; and
- the right to sue and recover any and all damages and profits, and any and all other remedies, for past, present, or future infringements of patents directed to the invention.

ASSIGNOR(S) authorizes ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date, serial number, and any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other domestic or foreign government entity for the recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR(S) warrants and agrees that:

- no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
- upon request, ASSIGNOR(S) will promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S);
- ASSIGNOR(S) will, at ASSIGNEE's expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related to the invention; and
- ASSIGNOR(S) will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns may deem necessary or desirable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce any resulting patents or patent applications; and
- ASSIGNOR(S) hereby waive all rights to challenge validity of said invention, and any and all patents covering the invention that may issue in the future in the United States.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any foreign counterpart to issue any and all letters patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any such patent may be granted.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby irrevocably appoint ASSIGNEE, with full power of substitution, as ASSIGNOR(S)' true and lawful attorney-in-fact in ASSIGNOR(S)' name, place and stead to make, execute, assign, record and file, on ASSIGNOR(S)' behalf and for the benefit of ASSIGNEE, such documents confirming Assignee's ownership-rights that may be necessary or useful in ASSIGNEE's discretion. This <u>Power of Attorney</u> includes, but is not limited to, applying for, securing, maintaining, reissuing, extending, or defending ASSIGNEE's worldwide rights in the invention in any country worldwide, so as to secure to ASSIGNEE the full benefits of the invention and otherwise to carry into full force and effect the text and the intent of this assignment. This grant of authority is a special power of attorney coupled with an interest, is irrevocable and shall survive the incapacity of ASSIGNOR, may be exercised by any representative of ASSIGNEE on behalf of ASSIGNOR(S) by a facsimile or electronic signature, and shall survive any relationship between Assignor and ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR(S) agrees that this document shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both ASSIGNOR(S) and ASSIGNEE.

2 of 2

RF-1147 (075449,00816)

Name: Harold W. Fletcher Harold W. D. Fletcher	Date: 1/19/2022
Harold W. D. Fleicher Names Lange V. Jahr Terence W. O'Brien	Date:
Name: <u>J<i>ason Stanielawski</i></u> Jason Stanislawski	Date: 1/19/2022
Name: <u>Jan Perch</u>	Date: 1/18/2022
Name:	Date: 1/14/2022
Name: <u>Aaron G Dobson</u> Aaron Dobson	Date: <u>1/19/2022</u>
Name: Mark T. Holcomb	Date: 1/19/2022
Name: Ted Tomporowski	Date: 1/18/2022
Name: 11 Student Nick Van Straten	Date: 1/19/2022

RF-1147 (075449.00816)

In connection with an assignment in any jurisdiction in which an acceptance by the ASSIGNEE is required, I hereby accept receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents, patent applications and other rights assigned in this document on behalf of ASSIGNEE as an authorized representative of ASSIGNEE.

Ву

Corliss Montesi

Title: Vice President of Harris Global Communications, Inc.

Date: 1/21/2022

4 of 2